# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bernard Thomas GOLDING	05/18/2011
Christiane RIEDINGER	05/12/2011
Roger John GRIFFIN	05/16/2011
lan Robert HARDCASTLE	05/10/2011
Eric VALEUR	05/10/2011
Anna Frances WATSON	05/10/2011
Martin NOBLE	05/24/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANCER RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED			
Street Address:	Angel Building 407			
Internal Address:	St. John Street			
City:	London ENGLAND			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code: EC1V 4AD				

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13001372	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7037707900 Phone:

Email: raquel.butts@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret Drosos

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1650 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026359 FRAME: 0501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040432-0391584			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin Kiersz			
Total Attachments: 15 source=asgm#page1.tif source=asgm#page3.tif source=asgm#page4.tif source=asgm#page5.tif source=asgm#page6.tif source=asgm#page7.tif source=asgm#page8.tif source=asgm#page8.tif source=asgm#page9.tif source=asgm#page10.tif source=asgm#page11.tif source=asgm#page12.tif source=asgm#page13.tif source=asgm#page14.tif				
source=asgm#page15.tif				

PATENT REEL: 026359 FRAME: 0502

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### ASSIGNORS:

First Applicant: Bernard Thomas GOLDING

Citizenship: Great Britain

Residence: 42 Dukesfield, Shiremoor

Newcastle upon Tyne NE27 OEZ

Great Britain

Second Applicant: Christiane RIEDINGER

Citizenship: Germany

Residence: 109 Gwydir Street

Cambridge CB1 2L6

Great Britain

Third Applicant: Roger John GRIFFIN

Citizenship: Great Britain

Residence: 6 St. Leonards Walk

Lancaster Park, Northumberland NE61 3SZ

Great Britain

Fourth Applicant: Ian Robert HARDCASTLE

Citizenship: Great Britain

Residence: 1 Osborne Avenue

Hexham, NE46 3JP

Great Britain

Fifth Applicant: Eric VALEUR

Citizenship: France

Residence: 2 Rue de Koest Lach

Vieux-Ferrette, F-68480

Citizenship: Great Britain Residence: 6 Douglas Way

Great Cambourne, Cambridge CB23 SAS

Great Britain

Seventh Applicant: Martin NOBLE

Citizenship: Great Britain

Mailing Address: c/o University of Oxford

Department of Biochemistry

South Parks Road Oxford, OX1J3QU Great Britain

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

### ASSIGNEE:

CANCER RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Angel Building 407 St. John Street London, EC1V 4AD England

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### **NEW THERAPEUTIC AGENTS**

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application serial no. 13/001,372, filed on December 23, 2010, naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date	18/5/11	3TGolding
Date		Signature of Bernard Thomas GOLDING
Date:		
<i>Duto.</i> _		Signature of Christiane RIEDINGER
Date:	16/5/11	P (3)
		Signature of Roger John GRIFFIN
Date:	10/5/11	1 Nord care
		Signature of Ian Robert HARDCASTLE
Date: _		Signature of Eric VALEUR
Date:		
Date.		Signature of Anna Frances WATSON
Date:		
Date.	·	Signature of Martin NOBLE

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# **ASSIGNORS:**

First Applicant: Bernard Thomas GOLDING

Citizenship: Great Britain

Residence: 42 Dukesfield, Shiremoor

Newcastle upon Tyne NE27 OEZ

Great Britain

Second Applicant: Christiane RIEDINGER

Citizenship: Germany

Residence: 109 Gwydir Street

Cambridge CB1 2L6

Great Britain

Third Applicant: Roger John GRIFFIN

Citizenship: Great Britain

Residence: 6 St. Leonards Walk

Lancaster Park, Northumberland NE61 3SZ

Great Britain

Fourth Applicant: Ian Robert HARDCASTLE

Citizenship: Great Britain Residence: 1 Osborne Avenue

Hexham, NE46 3JP

Great Britain

Fifth Applicant: Eric VALEUR

Citizenship: France

Residence: 2 Rue de Koest Lach

Vieux-Ferrette, F-68480

Citizenship: Great Britain Residence: 6 Douglas Way

> Great Cambourne, Cambridge CB23 SAS

Great Britain

Seventh Applicant: Martin NOBLE

Citizenship: Great Britain

Mailing Address: c/o University of Oxford

Department of Biochemistry

South Parks Road Oxford, OX1J3QU

Great Britain

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## **ASSIGNEE:**

CANCER RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Angel Building 407 St. John Street London, EC1V 4AD England

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## **NEW THERAPEUTIC AGENTS**

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application serial no. 13/001,372, filed on December 23, 2010, naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date:			
Duto.			Signature of Bernard Thomas GOLDING
Date:	12/05/2011		Ontione Agola
•			Signature of Christiane RJEDINGER
Date:			
Date.			Signature of Roger John GRIFFIN
		•	
Date:			
			Signature of Ian Robert HARDCASTLE
~			
Date:		•	Signature of Eric VALEUR
Date:			THE MICHAEL STATE OF THE STATE
			Signature of Anna Frances WATSON
Date:		•	
			Signature of Martin NOBLE

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS:**

First Applicant: Bernard Thomas GOLDING

Citizenship: Great Britain

Residence: 42 Dukesfield, Shiremoor

Newcastle upon Tyne NE27 OEZ

Great Britain

Second Applicant: Christiane RIEDINGER

Citizenship: Germany

Residence: 109 Gwydir Street

Cambridge CB1 2L6

Great Britain

Third Applicant: Roger John GRIFFIN

Citizenship: Great Britain Residence: 6 St. Leonards Walk

Lancaster Park, Northumberland NE61 3SZ

Great Britain

Fourth Applicant: Ian Robert HARDCASTLE

Citizenship: Great Britain
Residence: 1 Osborne Avenue
Hexham, NE46 3JP

Great Britain

Fifth Applicant: Eric VALEUR

Citizenship: France

Residence: 2 Rue de Koest Lach

Vieux-Ferrette, F-68480

Citizenship: Great Britain Residence: 6 Douglas Way

Great Cambourne, Cambridge CB23 SAS

Great Britain

Seventh Applicant: Martin NOBLE

Citizenship: Great Britain

Mailing Address: c/o University of Oxford

Department of Biochemistry

South Parks Road Oxford, OX1J3QU Great Britain

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

### **ASSIGNEE:**

CANCER RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Angel Building 407 St. John Street London, EC1V 4AD England

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### **NEW THERAPEUTIC AGENTS**

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application serial no. 13/001,372, filed on December 23, 2010, naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date:		
<del>.</del>		Signature of Bernard Thomas GOLDING
Date:		
_		Signature of Christiane RIEDINGER
Date:		
Date.		Signature of Roger John GRIFFIN
Date:		
Date.		Signature of Ian Robert HARDCASTLE
		. / )
Date:	10.0S.2011	Nul
		Signature of Eric VALEUR
Date:		
Dute.		Signature of Anna Frances WATSON
Date:		
		Signature of Martin NOBLE

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS:**

First Applicant: Bernard Thomas GOLDING

Citizenship: Great Britain

Residence: 42 Dukesfield, Shiremoor

Newcastle upon Tyne NE27 OEZ

Great Britain

Second Applicant: Christiane RIEDINGER

Citizenship: Germany

Residence: 109 Gwydir Street

Cambridge CB1 2L6

Great Britain

Third Applicant: Roger John GRIFFIN

Citizenship: Great Britain

Residence: 6 St. Leonards Walk

Lancaster Park, Northumberland NE61 3SZ

Great Britain

Fourth Applicant: Ian Robert HARDCASTLE

Citizenship: Great Britain Residence: 1 Osborne Avenue

Hexham, NE46 3JP

Great Britain

Fifth Applicant: Eric VALEUR

Citizenship: France

Residence: 2 Rue de Koest Lach

Vieux-Ferrette, F-68480

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# **ASSIGNORS:**

First Applicant: Bernard Thomas GOLDING

Citizenship: Great Britain

Residence: 42 Dukesfield, Shiremoor

Newcastle upon Tyne NE27 OEZ

Great Britain

Second Applicant: Christiane RIEDINGER

Citizenship: Germany

Residence: 109 Gwydir Street

Cambridge CB1 2L6

Great Britain

Third Applicant: Roger John GRIFFIN

Citizenship: Great Britain

Residence: 6 St. Leonards Walk

Lancaster Park, Northumberland NE61 3SZ

Great Britain

Fourth Applicant: Ian Robert HARDCASTLE

Citizenship: Great Britain Residence: 1 Osborne Avenue

Hexham, NE46 3JP

Great Britain

Fifth Applicant: Eric VALEUR

Citizenship: France

Residence: 2 Rue de Koest Lach

Vieux-Ferrette, F-68480

Citizenship: Great Britain Residence: 6 Douglas Way

Great Cambourne, Cambridge CB23 SAS

Great Britain

Seventh Applicant: Martin NOBLE

Citizenship: Great Britain

Mailing Address: c/o University of Oxford

Department of Biochemistry

South Parks Road Oxford, OX1J3QU Great Britain

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

CANCER RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Angel Building 407 St. John Street London, EC1V 4AD England

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### **NEW THERAPEUTIC AGENTS**

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application serial no. 13/001,372, filed on December 23, 2010, naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date:	<u> </u>		
			Signature of Bernard Thomas GOLDING
		.*	
·Date: _			Signature of Christiane RIEDINGER
			Signature of Christiane Kill DiffGEK
Date			
Date.			Signature of Roger John GRIFFIN
		•	
Date:			
			Signature of Ian Robert HARDCASTLE
Date:			
		1	Signature of Eric VALEUR
Date:	10/05/11	•	Alrols—
			Signature of Anna Frances WATSON
\			
Date:		•	
	•		Signature of Martin NOBLE

Citizenship: Great Britain Residence: 6 Douglas Way

Great Cambourne, Cambridge CB23 SAS

Great Britain

Seventh Applicant: Martin NOBLE

Citizenship: Great Britain

Mailing Address: c/o University of Oxford

Department of Biochemistry

South Parks Road Oxford, OX1J3QU Great Britain

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

### **ASSIGNEE:**

CANCER RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Angel Building 407 St. John Street London, EC1V 4AD England

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# **NEW THERAPEUTIC AGENTS**

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application serial no. 13/001,372, filed on December 23, 2010, naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

Assignment -- UPDATED (2) (2) DOC

Date:			
•		- total distribution M*	Signature of Bernard Thomas GOLDING
Date:			
			Signature of Christiane RIEDINGER
		•	
Date:			
,		- Commercial Control of Control o	Signature of Roger John GRIFFIN
Date:			
Daie.			Signature of Ian Robert HARDCASTLE
Date:			
Dutc.		. ,	Signature of Eric VALEUR
•			
Date:	and the second s		
			Signature of Anna Frances WATSON
Date:	24/5/11		McCh NOBLE
·		error or or worker to be	Signature of Martin NORLE

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

Assignment -- UPDATED (2) (2).DOC